



2024 GENERAL MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Payments via Venmo to Snake River Karters, Mail form and check to 2035 E. Chateau Dr. Meridian Idaho 83646, Cash or check with this form can be turned in at any regular meeting, practice or race. Pit spots are included with membership and will be available after March 1st or as a director is available to assign spots.

APPLICANT MUST BE 18 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER. Those UNDER 18 must be a FAMILY MEMBER				
Name:		Age:	Birthdate:	
Mailing Address:				
City and State:		Zip	o Code:	
Home Phone: Wo	rk Phone:	Cell	Phone:	
Email:	Gende	er: M F	Shirt Size: S M	L XL XXL
Kart #: Class(s):	Number of	of years kart ra	cing on asphalt: _	
Payment Method: \Box Check \Box Cash (Do not mail cash) \Box Debit/Credit Card				
Membership Type: □ Single Membership \$150 per year (18 and over); □ Family Membership \$200 per year (your spouse & children) I acknowledge the 2024 SRK Club Rule Book is available at www.srkarters.com				
Driver: Yes No Name:				_ Age:
Gender: M F Kart #: Clas	<u>s S</u>	hirt Size: S M	M L XL XXL	
Driver: Yes No Name:	Relationship: _	D	0.0.B.	_Age:
Gender: M F Kart #: Cla	3s: S	Shirt Size: S N	M L XL XXL	
Driver: Yes No Name:				_Age:
Gender: M F Kart #: Cla	<u>ss: S</u>	hirt Size: S N	I L XL XXL	
Driver: Yes No Name:	Relationship: _	D	0.0.B.	Age:
Gender: M F Kart #: Cla	<u>ss: S</u>	Shirt Size: S M	M L XL XXL	
Driver: Yes No Name:	Relationship: _	D	0.0.B	Age:
Gender: M F Kart #: Cla	ss: Sh	irt Size: S M	L XL XXL	

^{***&}lt;u>complete application on reverse side</u>***





2024 GENERAL MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Please read and sign the Release, Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk, Indemnity, and Membership Agreements. NOTE: Your initials/signature indicates that you have read and clearly understand the Agreements.

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to practice, compete, officiate, observe, work for, or participate in any way in an official or unofficial organized or unorganized PRACTICE, or EVENT(S) or being permitted to enter for any purpose any RESTRICTED AREAS (defined as any area requiring special authorization such as but not limited to the Snake River Karters asphalt track and grounds, credentials, or permission to enter any area to which admission by the general public is restricted or prohibited), THE UNDERSIGNED, for themselves, personal representatives, heirs, and next of kin:

1. Acknowledges, agrees, and represents that I/we have or will immediately or upon entering any of such RESTRICTED AREAS (such as but not limited to the Snake River Karters asphalt track and grounds), which I/we enters and I/we further agrees and warrants that, if at any time, I/we is in or about RESTRICTED AREAS (such as but not limited to the Snake River Karters asphalt track and grounds) and feels anything to be unsafe, I/we will immediately advise the Snake River Karters officials of such and will leave the RESTRICTED AREAS (such as but not limited to the Snake River Karters asphalt track) and/or refuse to participate further in the PRACTICE, I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND: or the EVENT(S).

2. HEREBY RELEASES, WAIVES, DISCHARGES AND COVENANTS NOT TO SUE the promoters, sponsors, participants, racing associations, sanctioning organizations or any subdivision thereof, track operators, track owners, officials, car owners, go kart owners, drivers, pit crews, rescue personnel, any persons in any RESTRICTED AREAS (such as but not limited to the Snake River Karters asphalt track and grounds), advertisers, Snake River Karters, owners and lessees of premises used in an official or unofficial organized or unorganized PRACTICE, or EVENT(S) and each of them, their directors, officers, agents, and employees, all for the purposes herein referred to as "RELEASEES", FROM ALL LIABILITY, TO THE UNDERSIGNED, his personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin FOR ANY AND ALL LOSS OR DAMAGE, AND ANY CLAIM OR DEMANDS THEREFOR ON ACCOUNT OF INJURY TO THE PERSON OR PROPERTY OR RESULTING IN DEATH OF THE UNDERSIGNED ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO OFFICIAL OR UNOFFICIAL ORGANIZED OR UNORGANIZED PRACTICE OR EVENT(S), WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND:

3. HEREBY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the Releases and each of them FROM ANY LOSS, LIABILITY, DAMAGE, OR COST they may incur arising out of or related to OFFICIAL OR UNOFFICIAL ORGANIZED OR UNORGANIZED PRACTICE OR EVENT(S), WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND:

4. HEREBY ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY RISK OF BODILY INJURY, DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE arising out of or related to OFFICIAL OR UNOFFICIAL ORGANIZED OR UNORGANIZED PRACTICE OR EVENT(S), WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE. I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND:

5. HEREBY acknowledges that THE ACTIVITIES OF AN OFFICIAL OR UNOFFICIAL ORGANIZED OR UNORGANIZED PRACTICE OR EVENT(S) ARE VERY DANGEROUS and involve the risk of serious injury and/or death and/or property damage. THE UNDERSIGNED also expressly acknowledges the INJURIES RECEIVED MAY BE COMPOUNDED OR INCREASED BY NEGLIGENT RESCUE OPERATIONS OR PROCEDURES OF THE RELEASEES. I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND:

6. HEREBY agrees that this Release and Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement extends to all acts of negligence by the Releases, INCLUDING NEGLIGENT RESCUE OPERATIONS and is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the laws of the Province or State in which the OFFICIAL OR UNOFFICIAL ORGANIZED OR UNORGANIZED PRACTICE OR EVENT(S) is/are conducted and that in any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND:

Membership Agreement

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND HAVE SIGNED IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT, ASSURANCE OR GUARANTEE BEING MADE TO ME AND INTEND MY SIGNATURE TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW.

If accepted as a member by Snake River Karters, I agree to abide by the By-Laws, Rules and Regulations of the Organization. I understand that my annual membership dues entitle me to participate in all events sponsored or sanctioned by Snake River Karters and to ATTEND CLUB MEETINGS. Any violation, by me or my guest(s), of this Agreement or behavior deemed by the Board as unbecoming of a member, may result in suspension and/or revocation of my/family's membership. Membership of Snake River Karters is a privilege. Use of club facilities is for members in good standing. This application may be subject to approval by the Board of Directors.

PRINT NAME HERE: _____ DATE:

SIGN NAME HERE: _____ DATE: